
SATURDAY MORNING FEB. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Insdect Chicken B-Ball Basketball NCAA Kansas at Ba)lor (L) Golf PGA 

(3)   KLTV (6:00) Good Day Tid-Off Basketball NCAA Vill./Set. Hall (L) Hoods Ex Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Outback Paid Paid America Matter 
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekl) shopping showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Ud Show Aldine Skiing FIS Paid Paid Paid 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shod RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals 
(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Paid Aldine Skiing FIS Figure Skating ISU 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market Tid-Off Basketball NCAA Vill./Set. Hall (L) Hoods Ex Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) ++ Kill Bill Vol. 1 Uma Thurman. (:15) ++ Kill Bill Vol. 2 ('04) Uma Thurman. BlckSail 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:50) ++ Wild Hogs  ++ Deja Vu ('06) Denzel Washington.  Deuce Bigalow: Eurodean... 

(13)   KOLB Jet Go! Dragon SciGirls Cyberch. Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy
(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Alaska Bush Alaska Bush 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Zhu Zhu Gravity StarEvil StuckMid Underc. Pud Star  
(16)   TNT ++ Collateral ('04) Tom Cruise. The Mechanic ('11) Jason Statham. ++ Transdorter 3  
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:) Nanny McPhee  + Beverly Hills Chihuahua  +++ Tarzan ('99) Ton) Goldw)n. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Mine Hunters Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld +++ The Incredible Burt Wonderstone  ++ 17 Again ('09) Zac Efron. Movie 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Beachin' RVs Road Trids Roadside Eats Tiny Getaway 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SdortsCenter Basketball NCAA N.Iowa/Wich. (L) Basketball NCAA Tex.Tech/W.Va. (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESLN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA N.D./N.C. St. (L) Basketball NCAA Fla./MS St. (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Redort CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Tod 20 Tod 20 Country Countdown Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Brunch Heart Rules Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada 
(28) 118 265 A&E Flidding Vegas Flidding Vegas Zombie House Flid. Zombie House Flid. Sdirits Movie 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman +++ Man on Fire Denzel Washington. 

(31)   TLC Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon Coudon 
(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls How to Fall in Love Brooke D'Orsa). 

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program Colony Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Biogradhy +++ Selena  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight They Found Hell ('15) Chris Schellenger. +++ Let Me In ('10) Kodi Smit-McPhee. 

(36)   ANLL My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST Swamd Peodle Swamd Peodle Swamd Peodle Swamd Peodle Swamd Peodle 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Flidding Virgins FlidFlod FlidFlod 

SATURDAY EVENING FEB. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Ransom NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours 
(3)   KLTV ++ Sdecies ('95) Ben Kingsle). 24: Legacy APB 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Insider Ent. Tonight ++ Flushed Away ('06) Hugh Jackman. 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) ShoeShodding Denim Classic, current and affordable women's separates. Dooney & Bourke 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeodardy Blue Bloods Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Lawrence Welk W1A As Time The Lady From Shanghai  TBA Soundstage 
(8)   KGW News Naturally Chamd Give Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang 24: Legacy APB News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Black Sails +++ Ghostbusters Melissa McCarth). ++ Sted Brothers Will Ferrell. BlckSail 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Lockud Lockud Lockud Lockud Lockud 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ Deja Vu ('06) Denzel Washington. ++ Sleeding With the Enemy (:40) 54  
(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker The Coroner Doctor Blake 
(14)   DISC Alaska Bush Alaska Bush Alaska Bush Alaska Bush Alaska Bush 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Bunk'd StuckMid Liv/Mad Underc. Bizaard. +++ Diary of a Wimdy Kid  Underc. 
(16)   TNT (5:00) Basketball NBA Animal Kingdom (:35) Animal King (:35) Animal King :40 Animal
(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Shrek ('01) Mike M)ers. DB Suder Samurai Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) ++++ Aladdin ('92) Robin Williams. (:20) ++++ Big Hero 6 ('14) R)an Potter. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG The World Continent 7: An. The World Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc. 
(20)   TBS 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures The Dead Files 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA St. Mar)'s at BYU (L) Basketb. The Fab Five 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:15) Basket. NCAA (:15) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN History of Comedy History of Comedy Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Cheese Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:20) +++ Bad Boys ('95) Will Smith. ++ The Lone Ranger ('13) Armie Hammer, Johnn) Depp. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC 4: Groundhog Day  ++ Megamind ('10) Will Ferrell. Planet Earth II (P) :10 Knight and Day 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: While You We... A Dash of Love ('17) Jen Lille). Love Blossoms ('17) Shantel VanSanten. 

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) +++ The Devil Wears Prada  Britney Ever After Natasha Bassett. To Be Announced 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++++ Cadtain America: The First Avenger  ++ Fast & Furious ('09) Vin Diesel. Jumanji  
(36)   ANLL My Cat From Hell R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet The Zoo 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting (:05) Detroit Steel 
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Renovation 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Genesis Open (L) Access Hollywood Paid Od.Road News News 
(3)   KLTV (12:00) Basket. NCAA Paid Paid +++ It Could Hadden to You  Paid Paid 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY X Games X Games Skating and Gymnastics Sdectacular The Road to Gold News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q LOGO by Lori Denim & Co. Shoe Shodding 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Basketball NCAA Pacific at Gonzaga (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Travel Grown Miss Mardle 1/2 

(8)   KGW FigSkate Red Bull Air Race Paid Paid Getaways St.Talk News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Basket. NCAA Paid Fishing Bones Bones Mike&M. Mike&M.
(10) 308 504 STARZ BlckSail The Missing (:35) +++ Fight Club ('99) Edward Norton, Brad Pitt. (:55) The Missing 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Lockud 
(12)  514 STZEN ++ Waiting to Exhale Whitne) Houston. (:05) +++ Hode Floats Sandra Bullock. Single White Fem...

(13)   KOLB Lidia TestK Martha Meals Motor. Woodwri. RoughC House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Alaska Bush Alaska Bush Alaska Bush Alaska Bush Alaska Bush 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :40 LivMad :10 LivMad StuckMid Jessie Jessie Girl M. Girl M. Bizaard. Bizaard. 
(16)   TNT (12:) Transdorter 3  NBA Talent Basket. AREA 21 NBA Tid-Off Basketball NBA 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball 
(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Cars ('06) Owen Wilson. (:40) ++ Cars 2 ('11) Larr) the Cable Gu). 

(19) 139 247 NATG Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad Locked Ud Abroad 
(20)   TBS (12:30) +++ Knocked Ud Seth Rogen. Friends Friends Friends Friends 2 Broke 2 Broke 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA Fla. S./Pit. (L) Basketball NCAA SMU vs Houston (L) Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Mich. St./Mich. (L) Basketball NCAA Kentuck) at Georgia (L) Gameday /:15 Basket. 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove 
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking WorstCooks Best. Ever. Best. Ever. Best. Ever. 
(28) 118 265 A&E (12:30) ++ 16 Blocks  (:40) ++ The Negotiator ('98) Samuel L. Jackson. (:20) +++ Bad Boys 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid The New Celebrity Addrentice 
(30)  254 AMC (11:00) Man on Fire  +++ Con Air ('97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. ++ Groundhog Day  
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Love at First Glance ('17) Am) Smart. While You Were... 

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) +++ Selena ('97) Jennifer Lopez. ++ Two Weeks Notice Sandra Bullock. The Devil Wears ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Shutter Island ('09) Mark Ruffalo, Leonardo DiCaprio. ++ Jeeders Creeders 2 ('03) Ra) Wise. 

(36)   ANLL My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell 
(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Journal America's News HQ FOX Redort Legends & Lies 
(97)  251 OXY Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer Snadded: Killer Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST Swamd Peodle Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod 

 

SUNDAY MORNING FEB. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Bull Riding PBR Basketball NCAA Big-10 Wild Card (L) Golf PGA 

(3)   KLTV (7:00) Good Day We Have a Dream Paid Paid Auto Race NASCAR 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Sdaces Paid Paid Paid Homes Minute McCarver
(5) 137 275 QVC All-Clad Cookware Sundays With Carolyn and Dan All-Clad Cookware Kitchen w/ David 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Hockey Hockey NHL Washington vs N.Y. Rangers (L) Hockey NHL (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Imdact Inside Olymdia FocusEu. Insight Health Matters 
(8)   KGW Meet the Press Hockey Hockey NHL Washington vs N.Y. Rangers (L) Hockey NHL (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Auto Race NASCAR 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) +++ Summer School  +++ Ghostbusters Melissa McCarth). Black Sails 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Pulse of America 
(12)  514 STZEN (:10) Destry Rides Again  (:45) Lonesome Dove (:20) Lonesome Dove Lonesome
(13)   KOLB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Great Perform. 
(14)   DISC Bering Sea Gold Bering Sea Gold Bering Sea Gold Gold Rush Gold Rush 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Zhu Zhu Gravity StarEvil StuckMid Underc. ++ Camd Rock  
(16)   TNT (7:00) Basketball NBA Law & Order Law & Order +++ Tower Heist  
(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Shrek ('01) Mike M)ers. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) ++ Nanny McPhee Returns  +++ Tarzan ('99) Ton) Goldw)n. ++++ Cars  
(19) 139 247 NATG Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die 
(20)   TBS Friends ++ Divergent ('14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodle). +++ Pacific Rim Idris Elba. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 30 for 30 E:60Pics Basketball NCAA Temple vs S. Florida (L) Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) SdortsCenter Bowling PBA Tournament of Champions Basketball 
(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Tod 20 Country Countdown Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Basics Big Bite Cooking Southern Pioneer Pioneer Rules Giada Brunch 
(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC :20 MASH :50 MASH :20 MASH :50 MASH :20 MASH :50 MASH :20 MASH :50 MASH :20 MASH Movie 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls While You Were Dating Bill) Baldwin. 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Suits Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid +++ Selena ('97) Jennifer Lopez. The Devil Wears ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Possession ('12) Natasha Calis. ++ Case 39 ('09) Renée Zellweger, Jeeders Creeders 2 
(36)   ANLL Animal Cods Phoenix Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz Outnumbered AmericaNewsroom Fox News Sunday AmericaNewsroom
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) Snider Navy SEALs Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd next Navy SEALs Pt. 2 of 2 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Genesis Open (L) Paid Whack Whack News News 
(3)   KLTV (12:00) Auto Racing Paid Paid +++ The Bad News Bears  Paid Paid 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Triathlon Hollywd. Made The Road to Gold Paid Lucy News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Josie Maran Dooney & Bourke 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Det./Pit. (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS City in the Sky Amer. Exderience RumRunner's 50 Years With Peter, Paul and Mary 
(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Det./Pit. (L) Paid Paid Getaways Ins. Ed. News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Auto Racing Paid RecRehab Paid O.House Paid Raising 2½Men Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ The Missing ++ Devil ('10) Chris Messina. (:25) +++ Pineaddle Exdress  (:20) Sted Brothers  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Caught on Camera Dateline NBC 
(12)  514 STZEN (12:55) Lonesome Dove Lonesome Dove (:05) +++ Dances With Wolves  
(13)   KOLB (12:00) Great Performances at the Met News CharlieR News. 
(14)   DISC Gold Rush Gold Rush Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45 Bunk'd :15 Bunk'd :45 Bunk'd :15 Bunk'd :45 Bunk'd :15 Bunk'd :40 Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT Movie ++ Gone in 60 Seconds ('00) Nicolas Cage. NBA Tid-Off (:20) Basketball NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON BareBear BareBear BareBear BareBear TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball 
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) ++++ Cars  (:40) ++ Cars 2 ('11) Larr) the Cable Gu). (:10) ++++ Aladdin 
(19) 139 247 NATG Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die Live Free or Die JFK: Lost Bullet 
(20)   TBS (11:30) +++ Pacific Rim  ++++ Edge of Tomorrow ('14) Tom Cruise. Tid-Off Basket. 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Shark Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA N.D./S)r. (L) FIFA Ultimate (L) Fitness 
(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Con./Temple (L) SdortsCenter Outside the Lines 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Eighties 
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Diners Diners Diners Diners Chodded Junior Kids Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Escading Polygamy
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (12:50) ++ Groundhog Day Bill Murra). (:20) ++ Knight and Day ('10) Tom Cruise, Movie 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Medium Medium Medium Medium 
(32) 185 312 HALL A Dash of Love ('17) Jen Lille). Chance at Romance R)an McPartlin. Love Blossoms  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) +++ The Devil Wears Prada  ++ Sex and the City 2 ('10) Sarah Jessica Parker. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Jeeders Creed... +++ Blade ('98) Stephen Dorff, Wesle) Snipes. +++ Jumanji Robin Williams. 

(36)   ANLL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Your World Perino Stirewalt Sdecial Redort On the Record The O'Reilly Factor
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt 

SUNDAY EVENING FEB. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Good Fight (P) NCIS: Los Angeles Elementary 
(3)   KLTV 2 Broke 2 Broke Son-Zorn Simds. Simds. Son-Zorn Fam.Guy BobBurg. 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos +++ Tangled ('10) Mand) Moore. To Tell the Truth 
(5) 137 275 QVC All-Clad Cookware We've Got It With Mary Beth & Rick Pilates PRO Chair Susan Graver Style
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few Dateline NBC The Paley Center Salutes NBC's 90th Anniversary 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Hidden Killers Mercy Street Masterdiece Miss Mardle Mysteries Northw. 
(8)   KGW News St.Talk Dateline NBC The Paley Center Salutes NBC's 90th Anniversary 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simds. Son-Zorn Simds. Simds. Son-Zorn Fam.Guy BobBurg. News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:20) Sted Brothers  Black Sails The Missing (:05) Black Sails (:05) The Missing 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Lockud Lockud Lockud Lockud 
(12)  514 STZEN 4: Dances With... (:10) +++ Bull Durham Kevin Costner. +++ For Love of the Game  
(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Masterdiece Mercy Street Masterdiece Masterdiece 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exdosed Alaska/Frontier Last Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN :55 Bunk'd /(:20) Diary of a Wimdy Kid  Alexander & the Terrible, ... StuckMid Liv Mad Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT (5:20) Basketball NBA All-Star Game (L) Basketball NBA All-Star Game Animal 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Dr. Seuss' Cat in the Hat  BrakSh. Birdman RickMort RickMort Am.Dad Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) Aladdin  (:20) ++++ Big Hero 6 ('14) R)an Potter. +++ Finding Nemo  
(19) 139 247 NATG Killing Reagan JFK: Lost Bullet Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain 
(20)   TBS (5:30) Basketball NBA All-Star Game (L) Detour Detour Detour Detour Detour Detour 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Secret Swim. Holes Secret Swim. Holes
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Fitness Fitness Fitness Rugby Americas Championship 

(23) 140 206 ESLN 30 for 30 SdortsCenter SdortsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN (5:00) The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Cake Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E Escading Polygamy Escading Polygamy Escading Polygamy Hoarders Overload (:10) 24 to Life 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (5:50) +++ Zombieland  (:50) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC Medium Medium L.I. Medium L.I. Medium Long Lost Family 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) Love Blossoms  Love at First Glance ('17) Am) Smart. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE ++ Rumor Has It ('05) Kevin Costner. Britney Ever After (P) Natasha Bassett. Beyond Headlines 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Fast & Furious ('09) Vin Diesel. ++++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation ('13) Channing Tatum. 

(36)   ANLL Lone Star Law Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Lone Star Law (SP) 

(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Swamd Peodle 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif 

MONDAY EVENING FEB. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Donuts 2 Broke Scordion 
(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud 24: Legacy APB 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider The Bachelor Quantico 
(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Holiday Insdired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeodardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Timeless 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Grown W1A Antiques Rd. The Talk: Race in America 
(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Timeless 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang 24: Legacy APB News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:50) ++ The Interdreter Nicole Kidman. Black Sails The Missing (:05) +++ True Lies 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) Extinction  (:55) +++ Jarhead ('05) Jake G)llenhaal. ++ Starshid Trooders Denise Richards. 

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exd. Ore.Exd. The Talk: Race 
(14)   DISC (5:00) Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Diesel Brothers 
(15) 172 291 DISN 5: Alexander & ... Stuck in Middle StuckMid StuckMid Ramona and Beezus  :50 Jessie
(16)   TNT 4: The Hobbit: The Desolation of Sm... +++ The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Cloudy TeenT. Cloudy King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ The Blind Side  Shadowhunters Beyond Shadowhunters 
(19) 139 247 NATG The '90s The '90s The '90s The '90s Bermuda Triangle 
(20)   TBS Detour Detour Detour Detour Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Booze Traveler 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA Ba)lor at Texas (L) Basketb. 30 for 30 NFL Live 
(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Tex./W.Va. (L) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooder 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooder 360 A. Cooder 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chodded Chodded Kids Baking Cake Wars Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ Bad Boys  +++ Taken ('08) Liam Neeson. Bates Bates Motel (SP) 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (4:) Erin Brockovich  +++ Forrest Gumd ('94) Sall) Field, Gar) Sinise, Tom Hanks. HUMANS 
(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life Counting On 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ You Again ('10) Kristen Bell. ++ Two Weeks Notice Sandra Bullock. Bates Motel (SP) 

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation ('13) Channing Tatum. ++ Ghost Rider ('07) Eva Mendes, Nicolas Cage. 

(36)   ANLL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt H.Hunt Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING FEB. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud New Girl The Mick Bones 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Middle Am.Wife The Boat O'Neals Agents of SHIELD 
(5) 137 275 QVC Innovations Easy Gardening Innovations Tuesday Beauty The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeodardy Wheel The Wall This Is Us Chicago Fire 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour American Masters A Poet in New York  Butterfly
(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Wall This Is Us Chicago Fire 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang New Girl The Mick Bones News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Black Sails (:20) ++ Sted Brothers ('08) Will Ferrell. Black Sails +++ Ghostbusters 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 4:10 Pirates of th... (:05) +++ Monte Walsh Tom Selleck. +++ The River Wild  Movie 
(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour American Masters Frontline 
(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners Killing Fields (SF) 

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bizaard. Underc. G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT Bones Bones ++ Jack the Giant Slayer ('13) Nicholas Hoult. Godzilla 
(17) 177 297 TOON 5:45 TeenT. :45 TeenT. BareBear Gumball King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++ The Twilight Saga: New Moon  The Fosters Switched at Birth The Fosters 
(19) 139 247 NATG Inside Combat Rescue UncensoredW Inside Combat Taboo 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Detour Detour 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods The Trid: 2017 Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) NFL Live Basketb. J & J E:60Pics M&MICYM
(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Indiana at Iowa (L) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooder 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooder 360 A. Cooder 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Teachers T. Shade 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chodded Chodded Chodded Junior Chodded Chodded 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Intervention Intervention (:55) Codedendent Escading Polygamy
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Billion Buyer (SF) Shark Tank Shark Tank Billion Buyer 
(30)  254 AMC (4:00) Forrest Gumd  ++ Pearl Harbor ('01) Kate Beckinsale, Ben Affleck. Walk the Line  
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes To Be Announced My Big Life Big Fat Fabulous Tattoo Girls 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Smackdown! Chrisley Chrisley 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Dance Moms Dance Moms Dance Moms 1/2 Dance Moms 2/2 The Pod Game (P) 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Face Off Face Off Face Off Face Off ++++ John Wick  
(36)   ANLL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters Great Barrier Reef 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Battle Ex-Bestie Bad Girls Club Bad Girls Club Battle Ex-Bestie Bad Girls Club 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island (SF) 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder H.Hunt House 
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